FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Thompson to Engrossed House Bill No. 641 by Representative Thompson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, change "(26)" to "(27)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 15, after "as" and before "in" change "defined" to "provided"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 19, after "as" and before "in" change "defined" to "provided"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 16, after "as" and before "in" change "defined" to "provided"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 18, after "as" and before "in" change "defined" to "provided"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 4, line 12, after "as" and before "in" change "defined" to "provided"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 6, line 13, after "if" and before "removed" delete "it is" and insert "they are"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 8, line 16, after "month," and before "by" delete "and identifying" and insert
- 17 "identified"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 14, line 18, after "such" and before the period "." change "section" to "Section"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 14, line 23, change "(26)" to "(27)"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 18, line 25, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 18, at the beginning of line 26, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 18, line 27, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>
- 6 On page 18, line 29, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 8 On page 19, line 1, after "Subsection" and before "of" change "L" to "M"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 19, line 23, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 20, line 27, after "(c)(introductory paragraph)" and before the comma "," insert "and
- 13 (i)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 21, line 5, change "for" to "forth"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 22, line 18, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 22, line 26, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 21 On page 23, line 2, change "license" to "designation"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 23, line 16, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 23</u>
- 25 On page 24, line 20, change "<u>license</u>" to "<u>designation</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 25, line 23, after "dealer" and before "stamping" insert "designated" and on the
- same line after "agent" and before "in" delete "licensed"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 28, at the end of line 28, change the semi-colon ";" to a period "."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 2 On page 29, at the end of line 5, delete the semi-colon ";" and delete "and" and insert a
- 3 period "<u>.</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 5 On page 31, line 20, after "R.S. 47:843(D)(4)" and before "this" insert "is"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 7 On page 31, line 21, change "knowing or otherwise" to "knowing or otherwise"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 9 On page 33, line 1, after "(7)" delete the remainder of the line and line 2 in its entirety and
- insert ""Secretary" means the secretary of the Department of Revenue for the state of
- 11 Louisiana or his duly authorized representatives."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 34, line 1, after "taxes" and before the comma "," delete "above" and insert "as
- 14 provided in Subsection A of this Section"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 34, line 26, after "general" and before "of" insert "or the commissioner"